
pplication 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716 

Bu,incssNarne: 

Phone: 

Phone: 

Signature: 

PEDESTRIAN ACTIVlTlliS DISTRICT ( 
ction: Approved 

Approved with Conditions: 
Denied 

FIRE DEPT. 0 Approved 
o Denied Type: 

Signature: 

Lessee/Buyer's Name: 

Proposed U.se: 

Address: 

Date Applied For: 

Past Use: 

Proposed Project Description: 

Permit Taken By: 

Contractor Name: 

Owner Address: 

Location of Construction: 

City of Portland, Maine 

if a pennit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority tll enter all 
Date:	 _ 

areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the coders) applicahle to such permil 

•SIGNArUREOf APPLlCAJ\lT	 ADDRESS: DATE: PHONE: 

PERMIT FEe: 
$ 

IINSPECTION: 
Use Group: 

I~~r~
 
J 

Date: 
o Flood Zone 
o Subdivision 
o Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm 0 

I.	 This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. 

2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 

3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa­
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work .. 

CERTIFICATION
 
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
 

Permit No: 

Permit Issued: 

Zoning Appeal 
o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 
o Conditional Use 
o Interpretation 
o Approved 
o Denied 

Historic Preservation 
o Not in District or Landmark 
o Does Not Require Review 
o Requires Review 

Action: 

o Appoved 
o Approved with Conditions 
o Denied 

RE.SPONSIBLE P 
~tR~n\~~~~~

Pf{<JN£: Vl~il~~rmcT LJ 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 

CBL: 

Special Zone or Reviews: 
o Shoreland 
o Wetland 



Ms. Marge chmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 
Department of Urban Developm ot 
Cit of Portland 
38 ongre s t 
Portland, M 04101 

Dear M chmeckaJ· 

1 am requesting a permit thal will allow the u e of my re 'idence for home 
oc upation My intention i to operate a small ecurity office form m home 
The following i the required e 'planations a to m eling the riteria Ii led in 
ection 1 

a.	 The home occupation will occupy approximat 11 216 quare fe tor nuor 
'pace 

b	 My home occupatil n does not have goods or material to store. 

c .AJI equipm nt n eded for the occupation is stored in the space u 'cd 
for the occupation follow 15 2-way radio , hard hats. vest , 
top/slow paddle'. and rain suit. 

d	 No. inge aTe ce sary 
7 

There are no x1ernal changes to the r>uildingz 

f	 We hav 2 car' that come the office in the morning, but are gone in 15 min. 

7 -­
g	 There ar n objectionable offen es resulting form the home occupation 

h.	 Jhave a dozen emJlI .~~ that come to my office to ollect their equipment 
Ii, t d abo e, FCC regulatio!.lJorbid any employee to take our radio h me. 
The employees are here approximatel J5 mins, and are gone until aft rn on. 
Th y do n t all arrive her at the same time in the aftemoon 

I. There i n additional traffic generat d by the home 0 cupation 

J.	 There are 10 vehi les even nearing a weight of 6,000 pounds needed for lhi . 
o cupation 

The home oc~upatjon i . econdary and incidental to the u e of my residence. 
The Ie el f activity generated b the hom occupation is negligible 
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; City of Portland - Accounts Receivable Inquiry 

unctions Qptions Help 

.: .'.. -: .... ~ 

.Y ~ ~~\).f (H;'1(:~ ~ ~ ~ 
-­ '_ ••~•••••••••-••• - ••~ ••'..>tJ,N.­ : 

Yr Rl Pd Amount Penalty Interest Other +/­ Total due 1: 
~ 

00 RE 1 245.86 .00 16.26 .00 262.12-, 
00 RE 2 1117.57 .00 23.23 .00 1140.80 
00 RE 3 6.96 .00 .00 .00 6.96 
00 RE 1370.39 .00 39.49 .00 1409.88 

--I 
:; 

01< I .:..-_E_~_it_ C~ncel 'I ~ontract I Cre.ditsl. tlistory I Master inquiry I 

I MvV-512612000 13:42:33 PM ,{~~> 
~ 

Account ID, location ID 3888 3888 

IParc~l Id : 02f, - 0 -008-001 

Pending : 1..117.57­

Account balance 1,370.39 

Current due 1A09.fi8 

I Effective date 



- ------

Zoning Division Department of Urban Development 
Marge SchmuckaI Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Zoning Adm inistrator Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

Donna L. Scott May 30, 2000 
56 Bolton Street 
Portland, Me 04102 

RE: 24 Hampshire Street - 028-0-008 - R-6 zone 

Dear Donna, 

I am in receipt of your application to change the use of your property at 24 Hampshire Street to allow a home 
occupation. Your permit is being denied based on several items which do not meet the criteria for a home 
occupation. 

First of all a home occupation is supposed to be part of your dwelling. The application that you submitted shows 
that your dwelling is on Bolton Street and the proposed home occupation at 24 Hampshire Street. A home 
occupation is required to be part of your actual home. 

Second, your home occupation is not one of the listed permitted uses shown under section 14-410(2). 

Section 14-41 O( l)h states that there shall be no more than one (1) nonresident employed in the home 
occupation. Your proposal states that you have a dozen employees. That number of employees is prohibited. 

Section 14-410(1)i states that there shall be no additional traffic generatec 
Z 397 901 883employees coming and going twice a day would certainly appear to genen 

Because you would be violating, as stated above, the criteria for a home o( 
I would describe the use you proposed to be a business use which is not aU 
uses in a residential zone can not even be appealed since the Zoning Boarc 
allow a business use in a residential zone. 

Please note that you have 30 days from the date of this letter to appeal my 
not think your chances for a successful appeal would be easy. Please cont. 
requirements for applying for an appeal. 

If this use is already illegally in place, it will be necessary to discontinue it 

c.,nlhed F~Q 

Speoal Deli.ory Fee 

estncled Do~vr.ry File 
.0 f---=-----:~-:-t------I 
~ Aet'jm Receipt Showing 10 
~ Whom & Dale Oallvere<:l aFie urn Acct1lP\ S!1<.'I'I"1lJ 10 Whom 
<t Dale. &Mjress~'s A less 

g TOTAL Postage & Fees $ 
~ h:P""os-1ll1-a~I1c-or-;::D~ate~---1------1 

E 
o 
u.. 
(J) 
n.. 

389 Congress St Portland, Maine 0410 J (207) 874-8700 FAX 87 i 



Very Truly Yours, 

~~~~~M
 
Zoning Administrator 

cc: File 

389 Congress 5t Portland, Maine 0410 I (207) 874-8700 FAX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 
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"'ignature of applicant: 
Building Pennit 'cc S30.()() for the I. t 

TRl I OT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CAN OT COMMENCE TIL THE
 
PERMIT IS IS UED
 

Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
 
dditions/Alterations/Accessory Structure
 

To Detached ingle Family Dwelling 
In the wtcresl of proces 'ing your applicatioll in tht: qllid.~SI po:--slbll; maUller. please complete !hI:: Infomlation belo\\ ror a Bllildiog Or 

LJ-e Permit. 
OTE* "'tr )'OU or the prop rty owner owes real tate or I)crsonal propcrt)· 1Il c~ or user charge. on an)' propcrt) Ylithin tbe 

ted.em -nts mu, t he made before ermits of am' kind are acce 

"LJ f D r 

Block'i 0 
Telephone': 

Chmcr\ Add~. 

.ri¥ []} lto w ,Sf"; 
1.= nUvd'S :"ame (If, \pplicahlel l0>l or Wmi" Fu.­

t:JVS 2/r1#? ;J.:1 Ah~,,, If CJ7) $,"\ Qt---------------...L..----.......;-.......;------.......-------~~~/ 
l'ropos..x11' 

t:onlrn~llr's Name. Address & Telephone Rec'd By: 

A/rILe.., 
Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVA and Electrical installation . 

• AU con truction mu t be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.CA. Buildin~ Code a amended bJ ectioo 6·Art II,
 
.AII plumhin~ mu~t be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine PlumbinJ;!, ode.
 

•AII ElectricallnstaUstion mWit compl)' with lhe 1996 alional EI iri al Code as amended b) cetion 6-Art Ill. 
.HVAC(Heatinp;. VeotiJation ~Uld Air Conditioning) installalion must compl~ ~ith the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code. 

ou mu t Include Ihe following with y 1I application (lei II 7iI/pet ~. 
I) A opyof our Deed or Purcbase and ale Agreement -1l! 6 

2) A Copy of your Construction .ontract, if available ~)IL-L 
3) A Plot Plan (Sample A a.ched) ~- r 

If there is expansion to the tructure, a co 't include U";fl/lc)... 
•	 The sbape and duncol>iou llf the Illi. 1111 c:\i <6 G ,- 'lrUcturc aod the distance trom the actual 

propert) Lines. Structurcs include ut.,\;J...: po '7~ .// aU iuns and TOol overhangs. as well as, sheds. 
pools. garages allo rw~ othcr i1Cl.:t:ss01} slnJ ./ (j 

•	 Scale and required louiug district s'tbacks / 

I)4) Buil( 
ents of con trucrion: A complete s t of con truction drawing sh( 

Cro:-.s Sections wlFramin ' d~llliis (includm! 
Floor Plans & Elevations 
Wiud >w :mo door schcdu1c:-. 
Fouudalion plans \\ jib requin:o dramage oud dompproofmg 
Flectnl:al and plumbing layout, t:chani.col (Lra" III!!S lor any sp~i:lli7cd eqllipmcllt such a . flllllllCC-, • chimneys. gas 
cqulpmcoL llVA( l.:quipmclIIllllr h:mrlli.JI!!) or \)Ibcr t~1Jes oJ wOlk Ihal Illay require ;pccial rc\'ie\\ must be iucludlXl 

ertit'ication 
llJcn:by ccrtLt) Ihat 1 3111 the )\\1Ier of record I' Lhc u:III1<:d property Ilr Ihal the proposed wor" i>i nuLhorized by tbe owner or re (lTd and 
Ih"1 IlIllV..: bl.:cn authonL~ b\ I.1.Jc OWUl:1' 10 nlll"c this application as hi,,/'lh:r authonLed aglml. I agree to confoml to aU applicabk laws 
of this jurisdiction. In addition. ir a permit ror \\ork dcscnb~ in IbIS applicallon IS issued. [ certi(v thaI Ihl: Code OJIicial's authorized 
re;::prc. entativc "ba II bave the;:: authority 10 ellh::r III an:a:-. covered by this p~nil at an~ n:asonobk hour to enforce the provi. ioll.S f the 
~)(ks a	 Iicahle to Ihi,;; >crmil 

O"!l'\SP C< RRJ"i>I'" 1'Gr:.;-j- \Pt\DSfD, WI'D 



-
Inspection Services Department of Urban Development 
Michael J. Nugent Joseph E. Gray, Jr. 
Manager Director 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

~!!\!"
 
Building or Use Permit Application
 

Additions/AIterations/Accessory tructures
 
To Detached Single Family Dwelling
 

As an applicant for a building permit, you are about to enter into a relationship with our Office. 
We welcome any questions, comments or suggestions that will make the process more efficient. 
Attached you will find an application and some samples of the submissions you will provide at 

application time. Please read ALL. of the information and if you need any further assistance 
piease call 874-870 or 874-8693. 

389 Congress 5t Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8700 AX 874-8716 TTY 874-8936 

;. 



BUILDING PERMIT REPORT 

DATE: ~iftMy#~ ADDRESS: dLj!/a/?;/s j,~ (! S7· CBL: W8-o-/e¥Je 
REASON FOR PERMIT, d:: OCC~Q : ~ /}/ ,SeCour,7j C?7P)fL 
BUILDING OWNER: 00 --C( L._~c__
 

PERMIT APPLICANT: --:./CONTRACTOR_----'S..£....Lt'PL......::.O=- _
 

USE GROUP: K(- &, CONSTRUCTION TYPE: .5 8 CONSTRUCTION COST: PERJ\1IT FEEsfb".o)
 

The City's Adopted Building Code (The BOCA National Building code!l999 with City Amendments)
 
The City's Adopted Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical Code/I993) 

CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL 

This permit is being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met: ~ I ~"c;.­.'	 - . . . . -+-r-(---"'~------'----

This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and laws. 
~: Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A 

24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) "ALL LOT LINES SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED BEFORE CALLING." 
3.	 Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a foundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10 

percent material that passes through a No.4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The 
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the base under the floor, and that the top of the drain is not 
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain 
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top ofjoints or top of perforations 
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on not less than 2" of gravel or crushed stone. and 
shall be covered with not less than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2 

4.	 Foundations anchors shall be a minimum of Yz" in diameter, T' into the foundation wall, minimum of 12" from comers of foundation and a 
maximum 6' O.c. between bolts. Section 2305.17 . 

5.	 Waterproofing and dampproofing shall be done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code. 
6.	 Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0 
7.	 It is'strongly recommended that a registered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. This is done to veritY that the 

proper setbacks are maintained. 
8.	 Private garages located beneath habitable rooms in occupancies in Use Group R-l, R-2, R-3 or 1-1 shall be separated from adjacent interior 

spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which are constructed with not less than I-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached 
side-bv-side to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from the interior spaces and the attic area by means of Yz inch 
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4, Section 407.0 of the BOCAl1999) 

9.	 All chimneys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical 
Code/1993). Chapter 12 & NFPA 211 

10.	 Sound transmission control in residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section 1214.0 of the City's Building Code. 
11.	 Guardrai Is & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sides of elevated walking surfaces for the 

purpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42". In 
occupancies in Use Group A,B.H-4, I-I, 1-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures, open guards shall have balusters or be of 
sol id material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattern that would 
provide a ladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 34" but not more than 38". Exception: Handrails that form part of a guard shall have 
a height not less than than 36" and not more than 42". Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross section with an outside diameter of at least I 
y," and not greater than 2". (Sections 1021 & 1022.0). Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7) 

12.	 Headroom in habitable space is a minimum of 7'6". (Section 1204.0) 
13.	 Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R-4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 J/." maximum rise. All other Use Group minimum II" tread, 

T' maximum rise. (Section 10 14.0)
 
J4. The minimum headroom in all parts ofa stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8") 1014.4
 
J5. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-I shall have at least one operable windo\\, or exterior door
 

approved for emergency egress or rescue. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate lools. 
Where windows are provided as means of egress or rescue they shall have a sill height not more than 44 inches (I I 18mm) above the floor. All 
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The minimum 
net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508)mm, and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. (Section 10 I0.4) 

16.	 Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exit is acceptable when it exits directly 
from the apartment to the building exterior with no communications to other apartment units. (Section 1010.1) 

17.	 All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (I) hour, including fire doors with sel f closer's. 
(Over 3 stories in height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours. (Section 710.0) 

18.	 The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (I) hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling. or by providing automatic
 
extinguishment. (Table 302. l. I)
 



19.	 All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's 
Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code!l999), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Smoke detectors shall be 
installed and maintained at the following locations): 
•	 In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms 

•	 In all bedrooms 
•	 In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements 

20.	 A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA # 10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type. 
(Section 921.0) 

21. The Fire Alarm System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA #72 Standard. 
22.	 The SprinkJer System shall be installed and maintained to NFPA # 13 Standard. 
23.	 All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0 of the 

City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building CodeJ1999) 
24.	 Section 25 - 135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any 

street or sidewalk /Tom the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year". 
25.	 The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers. shall obtain a certi fication from a 

design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certi fication the Division of Inspection 
Services. 

26.	 Ventilation and access shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 and 1211.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & 
attics). 

27.	 All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of,walls'until-all 
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done. 

28.	 All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued. 
29.	 All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (The BOCA National Building
 

Code/I 996).
 
30.	 Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical code (The BOCA National Mechanical
 

Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
 
31.	 Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements. 
32.	 Boring. cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.3, 2305.3.1, 2305.4.4 and 2305.5.1 of the City's Building Code. 
33.	 Bridging shall comply with Section 2305.16. 
34. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. (Safety Glazing Section 2406.0) 
35. 

~ ~(. 
All si age. shall be done in a~dance with ection 3102.0 signs of the City' Bu.ildin Code, (The BOCA Na . nal B::,1ding Co 

, r- / $" ~ W 1'7 '/ r 
a IAe c ( et 

1j~~~(tt~~~u:i~ldingInspector 
~~~~II,PFD 

lVl"~g1O'-.::l.!,chm ckal, Zoning Administrator 

PSH 1,:26·'00 

"On lhe basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval. 

•..THIS PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED WITH THE UNDERSTANDING THAT ALL THE 
CONDITIONS OF THE APPROVAL SHALL BE COMPLETED. THEREFORE, BEFORE THE 
WORK IS COMPLETED A REVISED PLAN OR STATEMENT FROM THE PERJ\1IT HOLDER 
SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THIS OFFICE SHOWING OR EXPLAINING THAT THE 
CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN MET. IF THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT RECEIVED YOUR 
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY SHALL BE WITHHELD. 

****CERTIFICATE OF OCCIIPANCY FEE $50.00 

**** All PLANS THAT REQUIRE A PROFESSIONAL DESIGNER'S SEAL,(AS PER SECTION1l4.0 
OF TH B ILDINGCODE) SHALL ALSO BE PRESENTED TO THIS DIVISION ON A TO CAD 
LT.2000, OR EQUIVALENT. 



Form. P 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCI?AL 'FRONTAGE OF WORK 

Please Read 
Application And 

Notes, If Any, 
Al1ached 

CITY OF PORTLAND 
UILD1NG-IMS~GTION 

This is to certify that Donna 1. Scoit 

has permission to ":-'.. ­ - - - -£ - - =i 

AT I ~ I 

epting this permit shall comply with all 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information, 'na or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 

Fire Dept. . 

Health Dept. 1_ 
Appeal Board _ 

Other -----:0­
DOp3rlmem Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD
 


